Property and Financial Regime 

Article 6 
Assets and Income 

1. The assets of the Foundation consist of: 

a) An initial fund of PTE 100,000,000 (one hundred million escudos), resulting from 
monetary contributions by the founders, converted into EUR 498,797.90 (four 
hundred and ninety-eight thousand, seven hundred and ninety-seven euros and ninety 
cents); 

b) Property acquired for consideration or free of charge for the development of its 
activity, provided that, in the latter case, the acceptance depends on the compatibility 
of the condition or obligation with the Foundation’s purposes and means.